(b)  "Employed full time" means any person, other than a 40 

deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement officer, who is 41 

receiving gross compensation for his or her duties as a law 42 

enforcement officer of Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250.00) or more 43 

per week or One Thousand Seventy-five Dollars ($1,075.00) or more 44 

per month; for a deputy sheriff or municipal law enforcement 45 

officer, the term "employed full time" means a deputy sheriff or 46 

municipal law enforcement officer who is receiving gross 47 

compensation for his or her duties as a law enforcement officer of 48 

Four Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($475.00) or more per week or 49 

Two Thousand Fifty Dollars ($2,050.00) or more per month. 50 

(c)  "Certified law enforcement officer" means any 51 

officer who has been certified by the Mississippi Board on Law 52 

Enforcement Officer Standards and Training.